PART A

TV# 110413

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181												
Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority												
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT												
MC (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers) FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY												
Reception Number: 0034404	Safety: 4-26-1	The second secon	Carrier ID#:									
111 0268 200 02 2 75 -	Insurance:	4-26-4	Employee:									
PYPE OF APPLICATION (check one) New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority												
Transfer of Existing Pe												
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITI												
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ARMORDED CAR SERVICE			NERAL COMMODITIES, including ZARDOUS MATERIALS									
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		HA	ENERAL COMMODITIES, including ZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR RVICE									
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AN SERVICE			<i>(</i>									
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) For Commission Use Only: Auth #												
	TYPEOE	PAYMENT										
☐ Check ☐ Money Order												
			- L									
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned that I am authorized to execute and valid.	d, under penalty for false file this document on be	e statement, certify that shalf of the applicant, a	the following information is true and correct, and that all information on file is current and									
Name (printed): Found D.	Oakes	Date: 3-										
Signature:		Title:	NMER/OPERATOR									
<u> </u>	MOTOR CARRIER											
cc#: (04204 US POT#	der 10,00	WA UNIFIED	BUSINESS IDENTIFIER YUBI) #: 284 () 460									
APPLICANT NAME!	k D. Oa,	DL	10NE#: 206-351-6084									
d/b/a: Frank D.	Oakes		X#:									
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box)	374 <i>5</i>	5, /68 5	J,									
(city, state, zip)		: WA 98										
DUVOICAL ADDRESS (officer and		$\frac{1}{2}$										
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street ad	uress, ir dinerent)											
	4											

Garagan Alban Jamoshi (Andra wa wa Makazani waka angani ya wata ya Jina ya kata ya kat	checkindi	vidual or complete par	nership/corporation inf	ormation)
MINDIVIDUA	L 🗆 PARTNEI	•	RATION (LP, LLP, LLC) OF INCORPORATION	
NAME	TITLE	ADDRI		STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE
Frank D.	Cakes Ou	oner 370	15 5, 168 5T, tac, 6 1A 98	NOENTAGE OF SMANE
		Sa.	Tac, (e) A 98.	188
	والمساور والمساور والمساور المساور المساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور		Control of the Contro	Takin in the second
The property of the property o	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		国民从临唐於明从自理法	
holder a	ection if you are tra nd permit number t of the permit numb	o be traksferred. The	ermit to a new owner. current permit holder n	List name of <u>current</u> permit rust sign below to authorize the
NAME ON PER	MIT:	- / \	PERI	VIT NUMBER:
TV mbolt? Elt				THOMBEN
Signature of cu	ırrent permit holde		/	Date
		RANCEREQUIRE	VENISTHEEK	
		III not be issued intiga	cceptable-insulance-is	received.
You will not h		ou will not haul rdous materials in	☐ You will haul hazardous materials	You will haul hazardous materials
quantity. You wi	ill only any o	quantity. You will	requiring \$1 million in	
operate vehicles GVWR of less ti		ate vehicles with a /R of 10,000 pounds	Public Liability and Property Damage	Public Liability and Property Damage
pounds. You mu	ust obtain or me	ore. You must obtain	Insurance. You must	Insurance. You must
\$300,000 in Pub and Property Da		,000 in Public Liability Property Damage	complete Part C, Second 1 and 2.	tions complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.
Insurance. You	do not Insur	ance. You must	and 2.	Sections Fand 2.
need to complet		olete Part B.		
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE	n-accompanal-pagesali-	necessary)
J	OF OF	O () A	-FILMC C 3	
-	2000	K WA	JHMC GZ	
	LAUS IN	$K \cup \omega A$	1-ALPS	FUZTG133049
	<u> </u>	98.		
34.864.657.54.0508.65.358.				
	All a grant of the state of the	SICA		
I, as applicant,	, understand that	the filing of this appli	cation does not in its	elf constitute authority to
operate and th	at no operations	may be conducted u	ntil a pemit is receive	ed from the Commission. I
hereby declare knowledge and		he information conta	ined in this applicatio	n is true to the best of my
}	٠.			
				3-1-11
	Signature(s)			Date
	,	E		
		5		

03/01/5011 15:33 506-244-2223

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

A.	ú	n		Ϋ́	() i	ni A	(f.)		Y.	l	Ċ,	1	ľ		¢	1	i	h		ni.	i	31	***			1.		Ţ,	_	•		'n	öl	À	1			i				1	-		ľů,		Ž.	43	ď	֡
ij.	ď.		n.	٠.	ė.	И	Œ.	w		1	M	×	٩	S,	7.	ч,		Ŋ	ā.	v	٠	ж.	м	i.	М	10	7,	P. J	W.	ж	ka l	А.	ĽΑ	a c	J,		и	ч	1	41	J.	10	١,	h	2	<u>,</u> ,	13	k	Н	ľ

Name: Frunk D. Wates Position: Owner-Oferator

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

Commercial Drivers L	icense (CDL) Requirements
Name: Frank D. Ogkes	Position: Owner-O Perator

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- · is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

6

Salah Marakan	2 PN 7/2 Nov. 2 - 1 22 Nov.	Colombia de la Colomb	
categorian de la companya del companya del companya de la companya		Dilyer	nQualification Requirements
Name: Fran	<u>k</u> D.	Oakes	Position: Couner-Operator
exclusively in intra	state cor	nmerce within W	Driver Qualification File for each employee authorized to drive motor 51 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work Washington have limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct complete file on themselves and any other driver that they may use.
			Xtivers Heurs of Service
Name: Foon	k D.	Oukes	Position: Owner-Operator
Each company mu vehicle as required	ist mainta d by the F	ain true and acci MCSA in 49 CF	curate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor FR, Part 395.1(e) and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
		-:Vehicle-insp	pection, Repair, and Maintenance
Name: Fount		Oakes	Position: OWNER- OPERATOR
company must ma FMCSA in 49 CFR Ider The	intain cer , Part 390 ntification rature a scord of in	tain required rec 5.3 and by the V of the vehicle. nd due date of v nspections, repa	ver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as 36.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each ecords for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010: various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed, airs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.
WSP in WAC 446-	it conduc 65-010.	t periodic inspec	ctions as required by the FMCSA іл 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the
			Signature
My signature be comply with all	low cert the safe	tifies that I und ty requiremen	nderstand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will nts which apply to my operations.
	<u></u>		2 3-1-1
Signature of applic	ant		Date

03/01/2011 17:33 206-244-2223

No. 7209 P. 1 pending 56-1430 6359

Form E Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage

Liability Certificate of Insurance (Executed in quadruplicate)

FARMERS

Filed with	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (Name of Commission)
This is to certify	that the FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE (Name of Company)
(herein called Co	ompany) of 4680 WILSHIRE BLVD., LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 [Hame Office, Address of Company)
	OAKES, FRANK D (Nama of McGr Carrier)
of 3745 S SEATA	163 TH ST C WA 98118
(Address of)	Molor Carrier)

a policy or policies of insurance effective from APRIL 20TH, 2011, 12:01 a.m. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until canceled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the uniform motor carrier bodily minury and property damage liability insurance endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the commission has jurisdiction or regulation promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effect by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the commission.

Countersigned at	23175 N	IW BENNETT ST., I	HILLSBORO, OR 9				70000-0-0-
9	(Sirees Addi	455)		(Çity)	(State)		(ZIP Code)
this 20TH Insurance Company	File No.	60468-54-31 (Policy No.)	day of	APRIL Authorized Company Representa	110-17	year	2011.

This form determined by the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners and promulgated by the Interstate Commerce Commission pursuant to the provisions of Section 202(b)(2) of the Interstate Commerce Act (49 U.S.C., sec.302(b)(2)).

11-822 (NARUG"E") 56-1430 (ACT-T-300C) 9-86 Original

L-99